BSDD05G120E2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

Environmental Specifications
ESD Classification (HBM)...............................................................3B
How to Order
 B  SD  D  05  G  120  E  2
Manufacturer
 B = Bourns
Product Type
 SD = SiC Diodes
Package Code
 D = TO252
Current Rating
 05 = 5 A
Device Type
 G = General VF
Nominal Voltage
 120 = 1200 V
Configuration
 E = Single Diode
Version Number
Pin Information
1 3
32,mb
Cathode Anode
2
1: N.C. (Not Connected)
MOUNTING BASE (mb)
Recommended Footprint
5.9
(.232)
5.75
(.226)
2.45
(.096)
1.4
(.055)
4.57
(.180)
2.4
(.094)
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
 BSDD05G120E2 Silicon Carbide Schottky Diode
Packaging Specifications
330
(13)
20.5
(.807)
13
(.512)
DIA.
DIA.
2.0 ± 0.5
(.079 ± .020)
16
(.630)
0.10
(.004)
MAX.
THICKNESS
EMBOSSED CARRIER
COVER TAPE
16.4
(.646)